
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
1/1/2017 12:00:00 AM
12/31/2017 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 22-Jan-2018 03:59 PM
Data as of(CST): 22-Jan-2018 08:01 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)

1,803 1,583 87.80% 1,524 1,435 94.16% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,327 3,018 90.71%
161 151 93.79% 93 87 93.55% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 254 238 93.70%

1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%

1,741 1,584 90.98% 1,519 1,287 84.73% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 3,261 2,872 88.07%
1,146 920 80.28% 716 662 92.46% 3 1 33.33% 0 0 0.00% 1,865 1,583 84.88%

5,922 5,263 88.87% 5,868 5,373 91.56% 0 0 0.00% 5 3 60.00% 11,795 10,639 90.20%

723 628 86.86% 1,385 1,271 91.77% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,108 1,899 90.09%

788 702 89.09% 994 931 93.66% 82 78 95.12% 1 0 0.00% 1,865 1,711 91.74%

327 290 88.69% 207 186 89.86% 17 16 94.12% 0 0 0.00% 551 492 89.29%

47 11 23.40% 172 155 90.12% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 219 166 75.80%

10,342 7,193 69.55% 3,488 3,040 87.16% 0 0 0.00% 5 4 80.00% 13,835 10,237 73.99%
1,404 1,269 90.38% 2,551 2,309 90.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,955 3,578 90.47%

12 12 100.00% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 13 13 100.00%
125 106 84.80% 351 297 84.62% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00% 478 404 84.52%
283 260 91.87% 381 339 88.98% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 664 599 90.21%

2,709 2,315 85.46% 4,314 3,737 86.62% 19 18 94.74% 6 3 50.00% 7,048 6,073 86.17%
1,591 1,336 83.97% 2,187 1,956 89.44% 72 67 93.06% 0 0 0.00% 3,850 3,359 87.25%
1,321 1,105 83.65% 770 693 90.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,091 1,798 85.99%

907 731 80.60% 872 787 90.25% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,779 1,518 85.33%
1,508 1,332 88.33% 1,091 1,024 93.86% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,599 2,356 90.65%

684 615 89.91% 1,181 1,119 94.75% 32 27 84.38% 0 0 0.00% 1,897 1,761 92.83%
243 212 87.24% 545 481 88.26% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 788 693 87.94%

1,396 1,205 86.32% 1,095 976 89.13% 0 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 2,493 2,181 87.48%

1,541 1,227 79.62% 2,521 2,288 90.76% 84 72 85.71% 1 0 0.00% 4,147 3,587 86.50%

2,437 2,185 89.66% 2,467 2,174 88.12% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,904 4,359 88.89%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53

Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)

2,329 1,928 82.78% 1,231 1,088 88.38% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,560 3,016 84.72%
1,201 1,014 84.43% 569 506 88.93% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,770 1,520 85.88%
1,395 1,237 88.67% 2,290 2,033 88.78% 76 66 86.84% 0 0 0.00% 3,761 3,336 88.70%

245 200 81.63% 263 243 92.40% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 508 443 87.20%

326 287 88.04% 903 839 92.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,229 1,126 91.62%

454 407 89.65% 656 615 93.75% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,111 1,023 92.08%
376 339 90.16% 269 247 91.82% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 645 586 90.85%

1,415 1,241 87.70% 1,339 1,125 84.02% 523 468 89.48% 0 0 0.00% 3,277 2,834 86.48%
527 439 83.30% 421 359 85.27% 0 0 0.00% 24 17 70.83% 972 815 83.85%

5,099 4,272 83.78% 4,331 3,749 86.56% 15 10 66.67% 3 1 33.33% 9,448 8,032 85.01%
2,289 2,073 90.56% 1,459 1,358 93.08% 74 71 95.95% 1 1 100.00% 3,823 3,503 91.63%

102 96 94.12% 397 361 90.93% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 499 457 91.58%

18 8 44.44% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 18 8 44.44%

4,404 3,580 81.29% 3,716 3,328 89.56% 163 129 79.14% 0 0 0.00% 8,283 7,037 84.96%
1,220 1,033 84.67% 862 763 88.52% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,083 1,797 86.27%

675 604 89.48% 712 637 89.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,387 1,241 89.47%

2,294 2,030 88.49% 3,980 3,692 92.76% 832 764 91.83% 3 3 100.00% 7,109 6,489 91.28%

396 335 84.60% 344 315 91.57% 33 31 93.94% 0 0 0.00% 773 681 88.10%

1,240 1,107 89.27% 1,050 950 90.48% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,291 2,058 89.83%

64 57 89.06% 633 558 88.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 697 615 88.24%
1,324 1,179 89.05% 2,269 2,063 90.92% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,593 3,242 90.23%
5,574 4,860 87.19% 6,063 5,613 92.58% 175 168 96.00% 0 0 0.00% 11,812 10,641 90.09%
1,171 968 82.66% 469 433 92.32% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,640 1,401 85.43%

142 111 78.17% 144 135 93.75% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 286 246 86.01%

9 6 66.67% 17 12 70.59% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 26 18 69.23%

1,820 1,576 86.59% 2,053 1,878 91.48% 21 18 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 3,894 3,472 89.16%

1,617 1,441 89.12% 993 892 89.83% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,610 2,333 89.39%

1,850 1,635 88.38% 1,787 1,582 88.53% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,637 3,217 88.45%

489 437 89.37% 392 360 91.84% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 882 797 90.36%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

88
Total

Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88) 250 221 88.40% 70 70 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 320 291 90.94%
79,477 66,956 84.25% 75,975 68,412 90.05% 2,221 2,004 90.23% 58 37 63.79% 157,731 137,409 87.12%


	NCLEX-RN



