

## Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN Confidential** 

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter) 1/1/2017 12:00:00 AM 12/31/2017 12:00:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 22-Jan-2018 03:59 PM Data as of(CST): 22-Jan-2018 08:01 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	1,803	1,583	87.80%	1,524	1,435	94.16%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,327	3,018	90.71%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	161	151	93.79%	93	87	93.55%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	254	238	93.70%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	1,741	1,584	90.98%	1,519	1,287	84.73%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	3,261	2,872	88.07%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	1,146	920	80.28%	716	662	92.46%	3	1	33.33%	0	0	0.00%	1,865	1,583	84.88%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	5,922	5,263	88.87%	5,868	5,373	91.56%	0	0	0.00%	5	3	60.00%	11,795	10,639	90.20%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	723	628	86.86%	1,385	1,271	91.77%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,108	1,899	90.09%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	788	702	89.09%	994	931	93.66%	82	78	95.12%	1	0	0.00%	1,865	1,711	91.74%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	327	290	88.69%	207	186	89.86%	17	16	94.12%	0	0	0.00%	551	492	89.29%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	47	11	23.40%	172	155	90.12%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	219	166	75.80%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	10,342	7,193	69.55%	3,488	3,040	87.16%	0	0	0.00%	5	4	80.00%	13,835	10,237	73.99%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	1,404	1,269	90.38%	2,551	2,309	90.51%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,955	3,578	90.47%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	12	12	100.00%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	13	13	100.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	125	106	84.80%	351	297	84.62%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%	478	404	84.52%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	283	260	91.87%	381	339	88.98%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	664	599	90.21%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	2,709	2,315	85.46%	4,314	3,737	86.62%	19	18	94.74%	6	3	50.00%	7,048	6,073	86.17%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	1,591	1,336	83.97%	2,187	1,956	89.44%	72	67	93.06%	0	0	0.00%	3,850	3,359	87.25%
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	1,321	1,105	83.65%	770	693	90.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,091	1,798	85.99%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	907	731	80.60%	872	787	90.25%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,779	1,518	85.33%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	1,508	1,332	88.33%	1,091	1,024	93.86%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,599	2,356	90.65%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	684	615	89.91%	1,181	1,119	94.75%	32	27	84.38%	0	0	0.00%	1,897	1,761	92.83%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	243	212	87.24%	545	481	88.26%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	788	693	87.94%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	1,396	1,205	86.32%	1,095	976	89.13%	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%	2,493	2,181	87.48%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	1,541	1,227	79.62%	2,521	2,288	90.76%	84	72	85.71%	1	0	0.00%	4,147	3,587	86.50%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	2,437	2,185	89.66%	2,467	2,174	88.12%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,904	4,359	88.89%



## Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN Confidential** 

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Ва	ccalaurea	ıte		Diploma		Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	2,329	1,928	82.78%	1,231	1,088	88.38%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,560	3,016	84.72%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	1,201	1,014	84.43%	569	506	88.93%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,770	1,520	85.88%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	1,395	1,237	88.67%	2,290	2,033	88.78%	76	66	86.84%	0	0	0.00%	3,761	3,336	88.70%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	245	200	81.63%	263	243	92.40%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	508	443	87.20%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	326	287	88.04%	903	839	92.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,229	1,126	91.62%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	454	407	89.65%	656	615	93.75%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	1,111	1,023	92.08%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	376	339	90.16%	269	247	91.82%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	645	586	90.85%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	1,415	1,241	87.70%	1,339	1,125	84.02%	523	468	89.48%	0	0	0.00%	3,277	2,834	86.48%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	527	439	83.30%	421	359	85.27%	0	0	0.00%	24	17	70.83%	972	815	83.85%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	5,099	4,272	83.78%	4,331	3,749	86.56%	15	10	66.67%	3	1	33.33%	9,448	8,032	85.01%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	2,289	2,073	90.56%	1,459	1,358	93.08%	74	71	95.95%	1	1	100.00%	3,823	3,503	91.63%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	102	96	94.12%	397	361	90.93%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	499	457	91.58%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	18	8	44.44%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	18	8	44.44%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	4,404	3,580	81.29%	3,716	3,328	89.56%	163	129	79.14%	0	0	0.00%	8,283	7,037	84.96%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	1,220	1,033	84.67%	862	763	88.52%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,083	1,797	86.27%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	675	604	89.48%	712	637	89.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,387	1,241	89.47%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	2,294	2,030	88.49%	3,980	3,692	92.76%	832	764	91.83%	3	3	100.00%	7,109	6,489	91.28%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	396	335	84.60%	344	315	91.57%	33	31	93.94%	0	0	0.00%	773	681	88.10%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	1,240	1,107	89.27%	1,050	950	90.48%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,291	2,058	89.83%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	64	57	89.06%	633	558	88.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	697	615	88.24%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	1,324	1,179	89.05%	2,269	2,063	90.92%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,593	3,242	90.23%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	5,574	4,860	87.19%	6,063	5,613	92.58%	175	168	96.00%	0	0	0.00%	11,812	10,641	90.09%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	1,171	968	82.66%	469	433	92.32%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,640	1,401	85.43%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	142	111	78.17%	144	135	93.75%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	286	246	86.01%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	9	6	66.67%	17	12	70.59%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	26	18	69.23%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	1,820	1,576	86.59%	2,053	1,878	91.48%	21	18	85.71%	0	0	0.00%	3,894	3,472	89.16%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	1,617	1,441	89.12%	993	892	89.83%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,610	2,333	89.39%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	1,850	1,635	88.38%	1,787	1,582	88.53%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,637	3,217	88.45%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	489	437	89.37%	392	360	91.84%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	882	797	90.36%



## Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN Confidential** 

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate		Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total			
Program	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	250	221	88.40%	70	70	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	320	291	90.94%
Total		79,477	66,956	84.25%	75,975	68,412	90.05%	2,221	2,004	90.23%	58	37	63.79%	157,731	137,409	87.12%